
DISTRICT 9685 International Service Team 2021-2022 

Name Club Position 
Access 

Level 

Preferred 

Phone 
Email 

Isaacs OAM, Phill 
Upper Blue Mountains 

Sunrise 
RAWCS District Reps in Training Member 0408 966 173 pisaacs@bigpond.net.au 

Johns, Johanna Beecroft Shelterbox Member 0407 315 080 johannajohns.rotary@gmail.com 

Newall, Philip Carlingford 
RAWCS Health & Education Re-Purposing 

Activity (HEERA) 
Member 419 428 174 philip.newall@nextsense.org.au 

O'Neill, Sue Brisbane Water RAWCS District Secretary Member 404432690 sue_oneill@hotmail.com 

O'Shannassy, Ann Ryde 
Rotary Oceania Medical Aid for Children 

(ROMAC) 
Member 0418 662 217 aclsmith@bigpond.net.au 

Pryor, Jan Northlakes Toukley Rotary Australia World Community Service Member 
 

janpryor08@gmail.com 

Rose, Rod Richmond International Chair Chair 2 4578 2968 rod@myisp.net.au 

Safaei, Kian E-Club of Greater Sydney Interplast Member 0422 161 757 ksafaei@yahoo.com 

Scott PDG, 

Jennifer 
Central Blue Friendship Exchange Member 2 4757 2974 jennifer@scottadr.com 

Waterhouse, David The Entrance RAWCS Rotary Volunteers Member 43881749 waterhoused@bigpond.com 

   

 


